

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 938 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1086 OF 2016**

Pallavi Trading Company & Anr. .... Appellants

Versus

Anna Bhaguji Kushare .... Respondent

Mr. Krishna Parvatkar a/w Ms. Sonali Lolge I/b. M/s. JJ.  
Associates for Appellants.

**CORAM : S.C.GUPTE, J.  
DATE : 5 JANUARY 2017.**

**P.C.**

. Learned Counsel for the Appellants seeks time on the ground of unavailability of arguing Counsel. As a last chance, the matter is stood over to 16 January 2017. It is made clear that no accommodation will be granted to the Appellants on the next date.

**(S.C.Gupte, J.)**