

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 938 OF 2016  
Along with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1086 OF 2016  
(For stay)*

Pallavi Trading Company & anr. .. Appellants  
Vs  
Anna Bhaguji Kushare. .. Respondent

Ms.Jaymala Ostwal i/b J.J.Associates, for Appellants and Applicants.

Mr.J.G.Reddy a/w Arvind Aswani, for the Respondent.

*Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.  
Date : 4 May 2017.*

*P.C.:*

The learned counsel for Appellants states that he has received instructions that the Appellants are ready for settlement on monetary terms. The learned counsel for the Respondent states that the Respondent is not ready. The matter as is kept under the caption 'for directions' will have to be placed under the caption 'for admission'. Stand over to next C.M.I.S date i.e 20 June 2017.

*(N.M.Jamdar, J.)*