

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.938 OF 2016  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1086 OF 2016**

Pallavi Trading Co. & Anr. ] ... Appellants

Vs.

Anna Bhaguji Kushare ] ... Respondent

...

Ms.Jaymala Ostwal with Ms.Komal M. Gosavi i/b M/s.J.J.  
Associates for the Appellants.

Mr.Abhijit Patil i/b Mr.J.G.Reddy for the Respondent.

...

**CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATED : 08<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2022.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to proceed with the appeal.
  
2. On 25/01/2017, this Court has passed an order directing that the decree passed by the first appellate court shall not be executed. The said order is not vacated and, necessarily, continue to be in force.

3. List the appeal on 13/06/2022.

**[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]**